

@

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31222-31223/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2008 in WP No.2559/2008 and dated 25/09/2008 in RA No.17874/2008 in WP No.2559/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

EXE.ENG.MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Awanish Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Aair, Adv.

Ms. Amita Bafna, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Awanish Sinha, advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 36, seeking short adjournment.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that if at all adjournment is to be given, it may be given for a longer period time.

List the matter after three weeks as prayed.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

