

à

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31222-31223/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2008 in WP No.2559/2008 and dated 25/09/2008 in RA No.17874/2008 in WP No.2559/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

EXE.ENG.MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 30/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Awanish Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day in March 2014, i.e., on March 5, 2014.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

|